CHAPTER 34

FISH AND GAME

H. F. 164

AN ACT to amend section seventeen hundred nineteen (1719) of the code, 1924, relating to fishing by non-residents.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That section seventeen hundred nineteen (1719) of the code, 1924, be and the same is hereby amended by striking the period from the end thereof and substituting a comma therefor and adding "nor shall any non-resident fish in any state waters without first procuring a fishing license."

Approved March 25, A. D. 1925.

CHAPTER 35

FISH AND GAME

H. F. 162

AN ACT to amend section seventeen hundred forty-five (1745), section seventeen hundred thirty-three (1733), and section seventeen hundred fifty-one (1751) of the code, 1924, relating to the fishing of sheepshead.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. That section seventeen hundred forty-five (1745) of the code, 1924, be and the same is hereby amended by inserting between the words "quillback," and "redhorse" in line four (4) the word "sheepshead,".
- SEC. 2. That section seventeen hundred fifty-one (1751) of the code, 1924, be and the same is hereby amended by inserting between the words "inches;" and "yellow" in line nine (9) the words "sheepshead, ten inches;".
- head, ten inches;".

 The law as it appears in section seventeen hundred thirty-three (1733) is amended by striking from line ten (10) of said section the word "six" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "four".

Approved March 28, A. D. 1925.